



## 3800008635 - Kellogg's Apple Jacks Cereal Original 1.5oz 60ct

Start your day with Kellogg's Apple Jacks Cereal and the crunch of lightly sweetened multigrain O's with the flavor of crisp apples and cinnamon. A healthy, low-fat cereal made with three delicious grains, Apple Jacks is a good source of fiber, provides 11 grams of whole grain, and is an excellent source of 8 vitamins and minerals. Individually sized and conveniently packaged, Apple Jacks Cereal Cups are an ideal companion for lunch boxes, after-school snacks, and busy, on-the-go moments. Just add your favorite dairy or nut-milk or enjoy as a crispy treat straight from the cup.



Brand: Kellogg®

### Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

**Serving size** 1 Container (42g)

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories** 160

**% Daily Value\***

<b>Total Fat</b> 1.5g	<b>2%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>5%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 220mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 37g	<b>13%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>
Total Sugars 14g	
Includes 14g Added Sugars	<b>28%</b>

**Protein** 2g

Vitamin D 2.1mcg 10%	•	Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron 4.8mg 25%	•	Potassium 60mg 0%
Thiamin mg 20%		
Riboflavin mg 20%		
Niacin mg 20%		
Folate 85mcg DFE (51 mcg folic acid) 20%		
Phosphorous mg 0%		

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Nutritional/Diet Claims:** Kosher PAREVE Orthodox Union ([www.ou.org](http://www.ou.org))

### Ingredients

Ingredients: Corn Flour Blend (Whole Grain Yellow Corn Flour, Degerminated Yellow Corn Flour), Sugar, Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Oat Flour, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% Or Less of Vegetable Oil (Hydrogenated Coconut, Soybean And/Or Cottonseed), Oat Fiber, Salt, Soluble Corn Fiber, Degerminated Yellow Corn Flour, Dried Apples, Apple Juice Concentrate, Cornstarch, Cinnamon, Natural Flavor, Modified Corn Starch, Yellow 6, Wheat Starch, Baking Soda, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1. Vitamins And Minerals: Reduced Iron, Niacinamide, Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin Hydrochloride), Folic Acid, Vitamin D3, Vitamin B12.

### Case Specifications

<b>GTIN</b>	00038000086359	<b>Case Gross Weight</b>	10 LB
<b>Pack Size</b>	60 / 1.5OZ	<b>Case Net Weight</b>	5.63 LB
<b>Shelf Life</b>	365 Days	<b>Case L,W,H</b>	18.88 IN, 11.69 IN, 17.56 IN
<b>Tie x High [Total]</b>	8 x 3 [24]	<b>Cube</b>	2.24 CF

### Each Specifications

<b>GTIN</b>	000380000863509	<b>Each Gross Weight</b>	1.94 OZ
<b>UPC</b>	038000863509	<b>Each Net Weight</b>	1.50 OZ
<b>Unit Size</b>	1 / 1.5OZ	<b>Each L,W,H</b>	4.06 IN, 4.06 IN, 3.31 IN
		<b>Cube</b>	0.03 CF

### Preparation and Cooking

Ready to eat out of the package

### Serving Suggestions

Convenient, ready-to-eat cereal perfect to pair with milk or enjoy as a crunchy snack right out of the container

### Product Features and Benefits

- A classic, family-favorite cereal that's perfect for both kids and adults; Makes a delicious cold breakfast at home or school, midday bite at work, and after-dinner treat
- Includes 10, 9-ounce trays containing 6, 1.5-ounce cups of ready-to-eat Apple Jacks cereal; Individually packaged for freshness and great taste; Just peel the lid and add milk
- Start your morning with the crunch of lightly sweetened multigrain O's and the flavor of crisp apples and cinnamon; A fun part of any balanced breakfast
- Excellent source of 8 vitamins and minerals; Good source of fiber; Low fat; 16 grams of whole grain per serving; Ingredients contain wheat; Corn used in this product may contain traces of soy
- A travel-ready food; Great for backpacks and lunchboxes; Stow in your tote bag, car, and desk for anytime snacking; Comes in a disposable cup; No clean up required

### Packaging and Storage

Dry

### Allergens

**CONTAINS:**  
Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

**NOT INTENTIONALLY INCLUDED:**

Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives, Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Fish or Fish Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives, Sesameseeds or Sesameseed Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives

# Barcodes

Case Barcode



00038000086359

Each Barcode



0 38000 86350 9